

SC No.:52/2023
FIR No.:136/2022
PS: Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mustakeen & others
U/s 392/397/34 IPC

20/01/2023

Sh. Sushil Anuj Tyagi, Ld. ASJ-04 is on first half day leave today.

Fresh case received by way of assignment.

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqar, ld. Addl.PP for the State.

All three accused are produced from JC.

As per directions, list this case on 06/02/2023.

(Ahlmad)
20/01/2023