

IA No.: 02/2023
SC No.:52/2023
FIR No.: 136/2022
PS: Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mustkeen & others

21/02/2023

Fresh application seeking grant of bail on behalf of applicant / accused Sultan has been filed. Let it be checked and registered separately.

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Mr. Mohsin Khan, ld. Counsel for applicant / accused.

Issue notice of this application to IO to appear personally alongwith reply to this application including regarding previous involvement record of the present accused for the next date of hearing.

List for reply and arguments alongwith main file for **28/02/2023.**

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/21/02/2023_(MK)